SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. NO.545/2018 IN WP(C) NO.509/2015

ANINDITA PUJARI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA THROUGH
THE SECRETARY GENERAL & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.30067/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 06-03-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kavita Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Applicant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR Mr. Kumar vaibhav, Adv.

SCBA Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.(President)

Mr. Vikas Yadav, Adv. (Hon. Secy.)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Extension of time, as prayed for (i.e. till 30th April, 2018), is granted to the applicant – respondent No.1 for making the Creche operational.

In the course of the deliberations that have taken place today i.e. 6th March, 2018, two suggestions

emanated from the learned counsels The first is with regard to the necessity of maintaining a regular kitchen and if the same is a necessity the size thereof or whether a pantry would The second is with regard to providing an alternate entry to the Creche through wicket gate from the side of the Court complex.

Both the issues will be discussed by the learned counsels representing the different stake-holders along with the concerned officials of the Registry of this Court and the decision taken will be laid before the Court within seven days from today.

Insofar as the issue with regard to modalities, such as, age of children to be admitted; fees to be number of charged, employees; qualification employees, question(s) of health-care/hygiene, food, etc. which would govern the Creche, are concerned, once again the learned counsels appearing for the different stake-holders will sit with the official(s) of the Registry of this Court and together all the stakeholders would try and evolve an acceptable set of modalities that would govern the Creche in the future. The said modalities will be laid before the Court at the end of the Month on a date to be fixed on 15th

www.ecourtsindia.com

March, 2018 when this matter will come again for consideration of the suggestions and the consensus that may be arrived at on the issues, as indicated above.

List the matter on 15th March, 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER