SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO.545 OF 2018 IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 509/2015

ANINDITA PUJARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
THROUGH THE SECRETARY GENERAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)/ Applicant(s)

Date: 19-07-2018 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

mention being made by the learned 0n counsel for the respondent-applicant, we direct 'Ministry of Women that the words and Child Development' in paragraph 2 at page 2 of Order dated 10.07.2018 passed in **Miscellaneous** Application No.545 OF 2018 in Writ Petition (C) No.509 of 2015 shall now be read as 'Department of Women and Child Development, Government of N.C.T. of Delhi'.

2

We also direct that the Department of Women and Child Development, Government of N.C.T. of Delhi be added as party respondent.

Office to make necessary corrections in the cause-title.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER